### 900298083

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		08/01/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sourcing Network International, LLC
Street Address:	1300 East 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85703061	B-ICONIC DEFINE YOURSELF
Serial Number:	85703063	B-ICONIC DEFINE YOURSELF FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3472120	CLÖUDZ
Registration Number:	3690061	CLÖUDZ
Registration Number:	4245293	CLÖUDZ PLUSH
Serial Number:	85581797	CLÖUDZ PLUSH
Registration Number:	3690020	CLÖUDZ TRAVEL COMFORT CATCH SOME ZZZZZZZ
Registration Number:	3755243	CLÖUDZ TRAVEL TRONICS
Serial Number:	85650730	COMFORLITE INSIDE
Registration Number:	2599709	DRUGSTORE-DIRECT
Registration Number:	2958924	MUSEUM ARTIFACTS
Registration Number:	2600966	OUR VERSIONS
Serial Number:	85654040	TRAVELAB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2166216536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2167367218 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0048 900298083

Email: drp@kjk.com
Correspondent Name: David R. Posteraro
Address Line 1: 1375 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1793

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10174.026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Posteraro

SIGNATURE: /David R. Posteraro/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (K0394113x7AC2A)#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (K0394113x7AC2A)#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (K0394113x7AC2A)#page3.tif source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (K0394113x7AC2A)#page4.tif source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (K0394113x7AC2A)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0049

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 1, 2014, is made by WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and SOURCING NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2012 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2013 in its records at Reel 4994, Frame 0520;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following property (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing: (a) trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being, each, a "Trademark", and, collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all of the Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to the Trademarks, including the licenses listed on Schedule 1; (g) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing; (h) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

*{Signature Page Follows}* 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: Steven Schuz T

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

See attached.

# chedule 1

COUNTRY	MARK NAME	STATUS	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	ASSIGNMENT INFO (when necessary)
USA	B-ICONIC DEFINE YOURSELF	FILED	(85/703061)	manument of the second	
USA	B-ICONIC DEFINE YOURSELF FOR LESS	FILED	(85/703063)	And Andrews of Page 1997	
Canada	CLOUDZ	FILED	(1569478)		
USA	CLOUDZ	REGISTERED	3,472,120	07/22/2008	
USA	CLÖUDZ	REGISTERED	3,690,061	09/29/2009	
Community Trademark	CLÔUDZ	REGISTERED	10,726,842	08/14/2012	
Canada	CLOUDZ PLUSH	FILED	(1569518)		**************************************
USA	CLÖUDZ PLUSH	REGISTERED	4,245,293	11/20/2012	
USA	CLÖUDZ PLUSH	FILED	(85/581797)		
Community Trademark	CLÖUDZ PLUSH	REGISTERED	10,726,834	08/27/2012	
USA	CAOUCLE CAOUCLE	REGISTERED	3,690,020	09/29/2009	
USA	SOUCE Applications	REGISTERED	3,755,243	03/02/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0053

COUNTRY	MARK NAME	STATUS	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	ASSIGNMENT INFO (when necessary)
USA	COMFORLITE INSIDE	FILED	(85/650730)		
USA	DRUGSTORE-DIRECT	REGISTERED	2,599,709	07/23/2002	
USA	MUSEUM ARTIFACTS	REGISTERED	2,958,924	06/07/2005	
USA	Our ersions	REGISTERED	2,600,966	07/30/2002	
USA	TRAVELAB	FILED	(85/654040)		
manufacture de la constitución d					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0054